NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 2353

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 17 AUGUST 2018   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 23)
Mr L G Mokoena (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
(1)	Whether his department or any provincial health department sources services from a certain company (name furnished); if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, (a) on what date did the contract commence and (b) what is the total amount that has been paid to the specified company since the commencement of the contract;
(2)	was the tender advertised; if not, why not; if so, what is the name of each company that submitted a bid?
NW2530E 
[bookmark: _GoBack]REPLY:
(1)  	No services were sourced from Inhlazeko Project Management System.
(a) 	N/A
(b) 	N/A
(2) 	N/A
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Mr L G Mokoena (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:

 

(1)

 

Whether his department or any provincial 

health department sources services from a 

certain company (name furnished); if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, (a) on 

what date did the contract commence and (b) what is the total amount that has been paid 
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was the tender advertised; if not, why not; if so, what is the name of each company 
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REPLY:

 

(1)  

 

No services were sourced from Inhlazeko Project Management System.

 

(a) 

 

N/A

 

(b) 

 

N/A

 

(2) 

 

N/A

 

 

END.

 

